

Sent by Email:

To: Hants Resident

<u>Email:</u> request-562862-fdf1e887@whatdotheyknow.com

Date: 16 April 2019

Enquiries to: Information Compliance Officer

Governance & Compliance Team Hampshire Fire and Rescue Service HQ Leigh Road

Eastleigh Hampshire SO50 9SJ

Direct Dial Tel: 023 8062 6850

Fax: 023 8062 6718

Email: dp@hantsfire.gov.uk

Our Ref: FOI 166 18-19

Your Reference: Media and Comms

Dear Hants Resident

Freedom of Information Act 2000

We are writing in respect of your recent application for the release of information held by the Authority. We sincerely apologise for the late response to this request. This is due to unforeseen circumstances.

You asked:

Question 1: The total employee costs of your media and communications team, including a break down per role.

Question 2: The total budget of your media & communications team for the 2018/2019 financial year.

Our answer:

Question 1:

We can confirm we hold this information. Please find it in the attached Excel spreadsheet.

Question 2:

Total budget for financial year 18/19 is £489,700.

If for whatever reason you are unhappy with our response you may request an internal review by contacting DP@hantsfire.gov.uk or by writing to the Data Protection Team at Hampshire Fire and Rescue Service Headquarters, Leigh Road, Eastleigh, Hampshire, SO50 9SJ.

Should you remain dissatisfied you can appeal against the internal review decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely









Samantha Baud Governance & Compliance Team